City of Portland, Maine - Buildi	ng or Use Permit Applica	tion 389 Congress S	Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 8	874-8703, FAX: 874-8716
Location of Construction: 40 Westland Ave	Owner: Italian-A	American Community	Phone: Center	Permit NO 60885
Owner Address:	Leasee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	BusinessName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name: Les Wilson & Sons	Address: P.O. Box 1028		4098 854-4583	Permit Issued: SEP - 5 1936
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK	: PERMIT FEE: \$ 10.00	
Function Hall	Same	\$ FIRE DEPT. □ A		CITY OF PORTLAND
		Signature: 4	MM Signature:	Zone: CBL: 191-B-018
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN AC	CTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.U.Q.) pproved	Zoning Approval: 9 449 Special Zone or Reviews:
Remove underground tank			11	☐ Shoreland ☐ Wetland ☐ Flood Zone
		Signature:	Date:	☐ Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Mary Gresik	Date Applied For:	04 September 1996		☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐
 This permit application doesn't preclude the Building permits do not include plumbing, Building permits are void if work is not startion may invalidate a building permit and s 	☐ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied Historic Preservation			
				☐ Not in District or Landmark ☐ Does Not Require Review ☐ Requires Review
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application areas covered by such permit at any reasonable	n as his authorized agent and I agree to issued, I certify that the code officia	ed work is authorized by the to conform to all applicable I's authorized representative	laws of this jurisdiction. In addition shall have the authority to enter a	n, Li Deffied
SIGNATURE OF ARPLICANT Chris Wilso		04 Septemb DATE:	PHONE:	- D. Ardinus
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WO	RK, TITLE		PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
White-	Permit Desk Green-Assessor's	Canary–D.P.W. Pink–Pub	lic File Ivory Card-Inspector	A Power

City of Portland, Maine - Buile	ding or Use Permit Application	389 Congress Street,	04101, Tel: (207) 87	'4-8703, FAX: 874-6716
Location of Construction:	Owner:	Phone:	7	Permit No. 60885
Owner Address:	Leasee/Buyer's Name:	Phone: Busines	ssName:	PERMIT ISSUED
Contractor Name:	Address:	Phone:		Permit Issued: SEP - 5 1996
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WORK: \$ FIRE DEPT. Approved Denied	PERMIT FEE: \$ 10.00 INSPECTION: Use Group: Type:	CITY OF PORTLAND
December 1		Signature: 4/3/47	Signature.	Zone: CBL: 191-8-018 Zoning Approval:
Proposed Project Description:		PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITION Action: Approved Approved Denied	with Conditions:	Special Zone or Reviews: Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone
Permit Taken By:	Date Applied For:	Signature:	Date:	☐ Subdivision ☐ Site Plan maj ☐ minor ☐ mm ☐
2. Building permits do not include plumbin	started within six (6) months of the date of issue			☐ Variance ☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied
		En la Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Comp	FERMIT ISSUED A REQUIREMENTS	Historic Preservation Not in District or Låndmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Action:
authorized by the owner to make this applicatif a permit for work described in the application.	CERTIFICATION of the named property, or that the proposed wo ation as his authorized agent and I agree to con tion issued, I certify that the code official's au ble hour to enforce the provisions of the code(rk is authorized by the owner of form to all applicable laws of t thorized representative shall ha	record and that I have been his jurisdiction. In addition,	☐ Approved with Conditions ☐ Denied
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT Chris Will	ADDRESS:	04 September 1996 DATE:	PHONE:	- 30 1 2000
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF V	WORK, TITLE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PHONE:	CEO DISTRICT
Whit	to Parmit Dock Groon-Assassor's Canal	ry_D PW Pink_Public File	lvory Card-Inspector	

9-11-96 Dia 1/10 DADET	ously or site, marked out. marked out.
9-11-96 Dig Sufe prevt 10-25-96 Nwylt	ousing on seed, maning our-
10-25-9Ce VWYCT	
11-18-96 Tank pulled	. no sautment yet
	Inspection Record
	Type Date
	Foundation:Framing:
	Plumbing:
	Final:
	Other:

BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

	Approved:	Denied:
Applicant:	Chai willian	
Contractor:	Las wilson + su	
Owner:		
Type of Permit:	remove tank	
Address:	40 Westland Aug	
Date:	9/5/9/	

Conditions:

- 1. All underground tank removal(s) and/or installation(s) shall be done in accordance with Department of Environmental Protection Regulations (Chapter 691).
- 2. No cutting of tanks on site. Cutting of tanks to be done at an approved tank disposal site.
- 3. Fire Dispatcher must be notified 48 hours in advance of removal and/or transporation of tanks.

Maine Department of Environmental Protection Burcau of Remediation and Waste Management 17 State House Station

Augusta, Maine 04333-0017 Attention: Tank Removal Notice

Attention: Tank Removal Notice Telephone: (207) 287-2651 Expires after 6 (six) months if the Department does not receive notice that removal was completed.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ABANDON (REMOVE)

AN UNDERGROUND OIL STORAGE FACILITY



THIS FORM MUST BE FILED WITH THE D.E.P. AND YOUR LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED REMOVAL

	SE TYPE OR PRINT IN INK: of Facility Owner: Italian Heritage Center
Mailin	of Facility Owner: <u>ItALAN HERITAGE</u> CENTER g Address: <u>40 N'ESTLAND Are</u> Telephone #: 772 2500
	Portland State: ME Zip Code: 64/12
	et Person (name, address & telephone #): Dominic fauli 7972022
	of Facility: <u>S'AMC AS Abres</u> Registration #: <u>11925</u> y Location (town & street):
1.	Identify the tanks at this location which are going to be removed:
	Tank # Tank Age Tank Size (gallons) Type of Product Stored 1 27 7,21 2000 #2
	3
 3. 4. 	Directions to this facility (be specific): Westland of 15 CEEE Congress of Nxf to West Cate Shapping Content Congress of Nxf to West Cate Shapping Signature Environmental site assessments are required for all tanks except those used for storing heating oil, not
7,	for resale, or for farm or residential motor fuel tanks under 1,100 gallons where the product is used on site. Site Assessor's Name and Address (if applicable):
5.	Name and telephone number of contractor who will do the tank removal: Les Wilson + Sans 854 45F3
6.	Expected date of removal (month/day/year): 10/4/96
I herebabove.	by provide Notice that I intend to properly abandon the underground oil storage facility as described
Date: _	9/4/9/2 Signature: Kinthe Milian
	Printed Name and Title: KenAIN Wilson Agent Fin UNNOR

Mail original and yellow copy to DEP; pink copy to fire department; retain gold copy.

RETURN POSTCARD AFTER TANK(S) HAS BEEN REMOVED